Question 32: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 37.5% 60.3% 2.2% 1559
Sex Male 37.9% 60.3% 1.7% 738
Female 37.1% 60.2% 2.6% 821
Race African - American 15.9% 76.6% 7.5% 115
White 39.2% 59.0% 1.8% 1349
Age 18 t0 29 40.1% 57.6% 2.4% 293
30to 45 49.5% 49.3% 1.2% 380
46 to 64 33.3% 66.1% 0.6% 508
65 and over 29.9% 65.7% 4.4% 342
Education Less than high school 42.3% 56.0% 1.6% 242
High school graduate 38.3% 58.7% 3.0% 526
Some college 35.3% 63.1% 1.5% 461
College graduate 35.4% 62.1% 2.5% 313
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 46.4% 52.1% 1.5% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 37.0% 61.9% 1.2% 235
Above 200% FPL 39.0% 59.4% 1.5% 738
Insurance Status Insured 37.3% 60.6% 2.1% 1363
Not insured / Don't know 40.4% 58.9% 0.7% 184
General Health Rating  Excellent / Very good 34.6% 64.1% 1.3% 621
Good 41.4% 56.0% 2.6% 510
Fair / Poor 37.3% 59.6% 3.1% 425
Registered to Vote -Yes 35.8% 62.3% 1.9% 1295
No 46.2% 49.9% 3.9% 255
Party Identification Democrat 37.3% 60.5% 2.2% 601
Independent 48.9% 51.0% 0.1% 139
Republican 38.7% 58.8% 2.4% 647
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 34.3% 64.9% 0.8% 315
Louisville Area 39.6% 57.2% 3.2% 318
Northern Kentucky 37.4% 61.4% 1.2% 302
Lexington Area 30.3% 67.3% 2.4% 314
Appalachian ADDs 48.8% 49.0% 2.2% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 34.2% 63.3% 2.5% 975
R born in Appalachia only* 23.5% 74.5% 1.9% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 42.1% 56.7% 1.2% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 47.9% 49.9% 2.2% 307
County Designation Urban County 33.5% 63.1% 3.4% 518
Suburban County 40.6% 58.1% 1.3% 339
Rural, small city 39.0% 59.3% 1.8% 701
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Question 33: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.9% 77.3% 2.8% 1559
Sex Male 19.0% 78.5% 2.5% 738
Female 20.7% 76.1% 3.1% 821
Race African - American 10.4% 89.6% 115
White 20.3% 76.6% 3.2% 1350
Age 18 t0 29 23.5% 75.4% 1.0% 293
30to 45 30.5% 68.3% 1.2% 380
46 to 64 17.6% 80.0% 2.4% 508
65 and over 8.3% 85.5% 6.2% 343
Education Less than high school 27.6% 68.6% 3.8% 242
High school graduate 19.3% 78.0% 2.7% 526
Some college 18.0% 79.3% 2.7% 461
College graduate 16.5% 81.1% 2.4% 313
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 30.5% 65.8% 3.7% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.8% 76.0% 3.1% 235
Above 200% FPL 17.2% 81.0% 1.8% 738
Insurance Status Insured 19.0% 78.1% 2.9% 1364
Not insured / Don't know 26.4% 71.0% 2.6% 184
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 19.3% 79.1% 1.6% 621
Good 21.3% 75.7% 3.0% 510
Fair / Poor 19.2% 76.4% 4.4% 425
Registered to Vote Yes 17.9% 79.2% 3.0% 1296
No 29.1% 68.8% 2.2% 255
Party Identification Democrat 19.5% 78.4% 21% 602
Independent 29.0% 67.1% 3.9% 139
Republican 18.4% 78.0% 3.6% 647
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 14.6% 83.5% 1.9% 315
Louisville Area 22.6% 75.8% 1.7% 318
Northern Kentucky 33.7% 65.6% 0.7% 302
Lexington Area 24.7% 73.4% 1.9% 314
Appalachian ADDs 17.5% 76.8% 5.7% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 20.4% 77.6% 2.0% 975
R born in Appalachia only* 13.5% 83.4% 3.1% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 16.4% 78.1% 5.5% 211
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 21.9% 74.5% 3.5% 307
County Designation Urban County 20.1% 78.8% 1.1% 519
Suburban County 30.5% 67.1% 2.3% 339
Rural, small city 14.6% 81.1% 4.3% 701
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Question 34: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 22.2% 73.8% 4.1% 1555
Sex Male 22.0% 75.5% 2.5% 734
Female 22.3% 72.2% 5.5% 821
Race African - American 72% 87.3% 5.5% 115
White 23.1% 72.9% 4.1% 1346
Age 18 t0 29 21.5% 74.1% 4.4% 293
30to 45 34.5% 62.4% 3.0% 380
46 to 64 18.8% 78.0% 3.2% 508
65 and over 14.3% 79.7% 6.0% 339
Education Less than high school 29.1% 65.7% 5.2% 242
High school graduate 20.2% 76.5% 3.3% 526
Some college 23.8% 72.4% 3.8% 457
College graduate 18.0% 77.0% 4.9% 313
Poverty Status -138% and below FPL 35.0% 59.5% 5.5% 318
Between 138% and 200% FPL 20.2% 74.5% 5.3% 231
Above 200% FPL 21.0% 76.6% 2.4% 738
Insurance Status insured 21.6% 74.4% 3.9% 1360
Not insured / Don't know 27.6% 67.1% 5.3% 184
General Health Rating iExceIIent / Very good 19.9% 76.9% 3.3% 621
Good 27.3% 70.4% 2.3% 510
Fair / Poor 19.6% 73.0% 7.4% 421
Registered to Vote Yes 21.8% 74.2% 4.0% 1292
No 24.6% 71.1% 4.3% 255
Party Identification Democrat 21.1% 75.1% 3.9% 598
Independent 38.3% 58.5% 3.2% 139
Republican 21.9% 73.3% 4.8% 647
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 22.1% 74.2% 3.6% 313
Louisville Area 20.8% 76.4% 2.8% 318
Northern Kentucky 19.5% 76.5% 4.0% 302
Lexington Area 23.2% 74.8% 1.9% 314
Appalachian ADDs 271% 65.7% 71% 310
Appalachian Status R not Appalachian 19.2% 77.6% 3.2% 975
R born in Appalachia only* 19.9% 76.4% 3.6% 66
R's parent(s) born in Appalachia only 24.4% 69.7% 5.9% 207
R and parent(s) both born in Appalachia 30.6% 63.8% 5.6% 307
County Designation Urban County 18.2% 78.7% 3.1% 519
Suburban County 23.8% 71.7% 4.4% 339
Rural, small city 24.3% 71.1% 4.6% 698
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Question 20: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 32.6% 66.2% 1.1% 845
Sex Male 34.1% 65.1% 0.9% 409
Female 31.3% 67.4% 1.3% 436
Sex and Race Combined African - American 27.1% 72.9% 80
White male 34.0% 65.1% 0.8% 340
White female 31.3% 67.1% 1.6% 364
Age 18 to 29 36.7% 61.2% 2.1% 155
30to 45 44.9% 55.1% 181
46 to 64 35.3% 63.5% 1.2% 288
65 and over 16.2% 82.6% 1.2% 206
Education Less than high school 32.7% 67.3% 94
High school graduate 32.1% 65.8% 21% 285
Some college 35.0% 64.8% 0.2% 253
College graduate 31.6% 67.0% 1.4% 206
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.1% 66.2% 0.7% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.9% 68.4% 0.7% 117
Above 200% FPL 36.2% 62.9% 0.8% 453
Party Identification Democrat 32.8% 66.3% 0.9% 319
Independent 36.2% 62.4% 1.3% 119
Republican 28.3% 70.4% 1.3% 313
Ideology Liberal 33.7% 65.3% 1.1% 153
Moderate 32.6% 65.9% 1.5% 286
Conservative 31.2% 68.7% 0.2% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 33.1% 65.8% 1.1% 709
No 30.5% 68.3% 1.2% 135
Insurance Status Insured 31.9% 67.0% 1.2% 790
Not insured / Don't know* 44.9% 55.1% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 26.4% 72.3% 1.3% 364
Good 37.0% 61.6% 1.4% 293
Fair / Poor 37.6% 62.1% 0.4% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 32.9% 66.8% 0.3% 335
Northwest Ohio 23.5% 75.2% 1.3% 99
Central Ohio 41.2% 56.1% 2.7% 147
Southeast Ohio* 35.5% 63.9% 0.6% 64
Southwest Ohio 29.5% 69.0% 1.4% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 35.3% 63.9% 0.9% 381
Suburban county 32.3% 66.4% 1.2% 231
Rural, small city 28.7% 69.9% 1.4% 234
Ohio Poll #139, August 2019 40 of 58 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.



Question 20: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of abusing prescription pain relievers such as OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Total Number of Adverse Childhood ~ None 28.0% 70.7% 1.2% 524
Experiences One 40.1% 58.8% 1.1% 230
Two* 35.8% 63.7% 0.6% 72
Three* 91.6% 8.4% 10
Friend / Family Member Regularly Yes 52.0% 46.8% 1.1% 385
Uses Marijuana No 15.6% 84.0% 0.3% 438
How Much Risk of Harm from A great deal 24.2% 75.3% 0.5% 166
Regular Marijuana Use Somewhat 24.2% 73.8% 1.9% 226
Not too much 36.5% 63.5% 199
Not at all 45.7% 53.2% 1.0% 228
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Question 21: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 24.0% 74.8% 1.2% 843
Sex Male 25.5% 73.7% 0.8% 408
Female 22.7% 75.8% 1.5% 435
Sex and Race Combined African - American 19.8% 78.6% 1.6% 80
White male 24.6% 74.4% 1.0% 340
White female 23.3% 75.3% 1.5% 363
Age 18 to 29 30.5% 67.7% 1.8% 155
30to 45 36.7% 63.3% 181
46 to 64 24.3% 74.4% 1.3% 288
65 and over 8.2% 90.2% 1.6% 204
Education Less than high school 22.5% 75.4% 2.1% 94
High school graduate 23.5% 74.7% 1.8% 283
Some college 26.8% 72.9% 0.3% 253
College graduate 22.4% 76.6% 0.9% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.8% 71.3% 0.9% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 23.9% 75.5% 0.6% 117
Above 200% FPL 25.0% 73.8% 1.2% 453
Party Identification Democrat 22.2% 77.0% 0.9% 319
Independent 26.4% 72.3% 1.3% 119
Republican 24.0% 74.6% 1.4% 312
Ideology Liberal 26.2% 73.0% 0.8% 153
Moderate 23.9% 75.1% 1.0% 286
Conservative 24.8% 74.2% 1.0% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 24.0% 74.8% 1.2% 707
No 24.5% 74.3% 1.2% 135
Insurance Status Insured 22.3% 76.4% 1.2% 789
Not insured / Don't know* 50.2% 49.8% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.3% 77.8% 2.0% 364
Good 27.4% 71.9% 0.7% 292
Fair / Poor 26.0% 73.6% 0.4% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 23.9% 75.7% 0.4% 335
Northwest Ohio 19.5% 79.2% 1.3% 99
Central Ohio 30.9% 66.6% 2.6% 147
Southeast Ohio* 22.4% 77.6% 64
Southwest Ohio 22.0% 76.2% 1.8% 198
Rural or Urban County Urban county 26.2% 73.0% 0.8% 379
Suburban county 28.6% 70.0% 1.4% 230
Rural, small city 16.1% 82.4% 1.5% 234
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Question 21: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using heroin?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Total Number of Adverse Childhood  None 19.7% 79.4% 0.9% 523
Experiences One 32.6% 65.5% 1.9% 230
Two* 23.8% 76.2% 72
Three* 64.5% 35.5% 10
Friend / Family Member Regularly .Yes 42.2% 57.0% 0.8% 385
Uses Marijuana No 8.7% 90.4% 0.9% 438
How Much Risk of Harm from A great deal 19.0% 80.2% 0.8% 166
Regular Marijuana Use Somewhat 15.6% 82.8% 1.6% 225
Not too much 23.1% 76.8% 0.1% 199
Not at all 38.2% 61.2% 0.6% 228
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Question 22: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamines?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 16.0% 80.5% 3.5% 845
Sex Male 15.7% 81.1% 3.2% 408
Female 16.3% 80.0% 3.7% 437
Sex and Race Combined African - American 7.9% 89.1% 3.0% 80
White male 15.4% 80.9% 3.7% 340
White female 16.6% 80.1% 3.3% 364
Age 18 to 29 21.6% 75.6% 2.9% 155
30to 45 21.2% 76.3% 2.5% 181
46 to 64 16.6% 79.2% 4.2% 288
65 and over 6.7% 89.6% 3.7% 206
Education Less than high school 28.4% 71.6% 94
High school graduate 11.5% 83.5% 5.1% 285
Some college 19.9% 78.0% 2.1% 253
College graduate 12.4% 83.1% 4.6% 207
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 24.0% 72.2% 3.8% 182
Between 138% and 200% FPL 14.6% 81.7% 3.8% 117
Above 200% FPL 15.0% 82.1% 2.9% 453
Party Identification Democrat 15.3% 80.7% 4.0% 319
Independent 20.1% 76.5% 3.4% 119
Republican 14.9% 81.7% 3.4% 313
Ideology Liberal 23.8% 74.2% 2.0% 153
Moderate 14.9% 80.5% 4.6% 286
Conservative 16.8% 81.0% 2.2% 294
Registered to Vote Yes 14.1% 81.9% 3.9% 708
No 26.1% 72.8% 1.1% 135
Insurance Status insured 14.9% 81.5% 3.6% 791
Not insured / Don't know* 34.0% 65.1% 0.9% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 11.7% 85.8% 2.5% 364
Good 17.6% 78.5% 3.9% 293
Fair / Poor 22.2% 73.3% 4.6% 186
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.6% 80.5% 4.0% 335
Northwest Ohio 13.4% 83.8% 2.9% 99
Central Ohio 21.6% 73.8% 4.6% 147
Southeast Ohio* 28.1% 70.4% 1.5% 64
Southwest Ohio 10.1% 87.2% 2.7% 199
Rural or Urban County Urban county 16.9% 80.2% 2.9% 381
Suburban county 16.4% 79.4% 4.2% 230
Rural, small city 14.2% 82.2% 3.5% 234
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Question 22: Have any of your family members or friends experienced problems as a result of using methamphetamines?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Total Number of Adverse Childhood  None 12.3% 84.9% 2.8% 525
Experiences One 24.5% 71.3% 4.2% 230
Two* 10.8% 83.7% 5.5% 72
Three* 64.5% 35.5% 10
Friend / Family Member Regularly .Yes 28.8% 66.7% 4.5% 385
Uses Marijuana No 5.3% 93.0% 1.7% 438
How Much Risk of Harm from A great deal 14.5% 82.0% 3.5% 166
Regular Marijuana Use Somewhat 7.5% 89.1% 3.4% 226
Not too much 15.0% 82.5% 2.5% 199
Not at all 27.2% 69.6% 3.2% 228
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